## 503879031 06/20/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3925680

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                         | Execution Date |
|------------------------------|----------------|
| SCOTT RAMSBY                 | 02/28/2014     |
| TONY AMBRUS                  | 03/18/2014     |
| MICHAEL SCAVEZZE             | 02/28/2014     |
| ABBY LIN LEE                 | 03/06/2014     |
| BRIAN MOUNT                  | 03/04/2014     |
| IAN DOUGLAS MCINTYRE         | 03/03/2014     |
| AARON MACKAY BURNS           | 03/11/2014     |
| RUSS MCMACKIN                | 03/17/2014     |
| KATELYN ELIZABETH DORAN      | 03/06/2014     |
| GERHARD SCHNEIDER            | 03/17/2014     |
| QUENTIN SIMON CHARLES MILLER | 03/03/2014     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | MICROSOFT CORPORATION |  |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | ONE MICROSOFT WAY     |  |
| City:           | REDMOND               |  |
| State/Country:  | WASHINGTON            |  |
| Postal Code:    | 98052                 |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14221147 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (425)936-7329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 425-707-9382

**Email:** usdocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: MICROSOFT CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

PATENT REEL: 039085 FRAME: 0812

503879031

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:                                    | 340614.01 (WHG13320) |  |
|--|----------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:   | CATHERINE POLANCE    |  |
| SIGNATURE:   | /Catherine Polance/  |  |
| DATE SIGNED:   | 06/20/2016           |  |
| Total Attachments: 22                                      |                      |  |
| source=340614.01 (WHG13320) Executed Assignments#page1.tif |                      |  |
| source=340614.01 (WHG13320) Executed Assignments#page2.tif |                      |  |
| source=340614.01 (WHG13320) Executed Assignments#page3.tif |                      |  |
| source=340614.01 (WHG13320) Executed Assignments#page4.tif |                      |  |

source=340614.01 (WHG13320) Executed Assignments#page5.tif source=340614.01 (WHG13320) Executed Assignments#page6.tif source=340614.01 (WHG13320) Executed Assignments#page7.tif source=340614.01 (WHG13320) Executed Assignments#page8.tif source=340614.01 (WHG13320) Executed Assignments#page9.tif source=340614.01 (WHG13320) Executed Assignments#page10.tif source=340614.01 (WHG13320) Executed Assignments#page11.tif source=340614.01 (WHG13320) Executed Assignments#page12.tif source=340614.01 (WHG13320) Executed Assignments#page13.tif source=340614.01 (WHG13320) Executed Assignments#page14.tif source=340614.01 (WHG13320) Executed Assignments#page15.tif source=340614.01 (WHG13320) Executed Assignments#page16.tif source=340614.01 (WHG13320) Executed Assignments#page17.tif source=340614.01 (WHG13320) Executed Assignments#page18.tif source=340614.01 (WHG13320) Executed Assignments#page19.tif source=340614.01 (WHG13320) Executed Assignments#page20.tif source=340614.01 (WHG13320) Executed Assignments#page21.tif source=340614.01 (WHG13320) Executed Assignments#page22.tif

> PATENT REEL: 039085 FRAME: 0813

I Scott Ramsby ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "SELECTION USING EYE GAZE EVALUATION OVER TIME"("APPLICATION"),which:

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on March 20, 2014 and given Application No. 14/221,147 by the following Office )this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

| $\square$ was filed on    | and was given Application No |
|---------------------------|------------------------------|
| by the following Office " | ".<br>,                      |

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

| Application No. | Filing Date | Office |  |
|-----------------|-------------|--------|--|
|                 |             |        |  |
|                 |             |        |  |
|                 |             |        |  |
|                 |             |        |  |
|                 |             |        |  |
|                 |             |        |  |
|                 |             |        |  |
|                 |             |        |  |
|                 |             |        |  |

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION(and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

| Scott Parry Inventor's Signature | 2/28/2014<br>Date               |
|----------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| Scott Ramsby                     |                                 |
| Printed Name in English          | Printed Name in Native Language |
|                                  | (if other than English)         |

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: WHG13320

| inventor of   | subject matter (<br>entitled " <u>SELECT</u>  | "INVENTION") disclosed  | inventor or an original join<br>and/or claimed in a paten<br>EVALUATION OVER TIME   |
|---|---|---|---|
|   | ASSIGNEE'S legal<br>Department, Micr<br>Washington 9805<br>here in parenth<br>Application No.                 |   | w and Corporate Affairs icrosoft Way, Redmond, ESENTATIVES), to insert 0, 2014 and given the following Office his APPLICATION's |
|   |   | and was given by the following Office";   | Application No  |
| successors a<br>entire and e<br>INVENTION<br>therefrom, s<br>States, its te | and assigns ("ASSIC<br>exclusive rights, ti<br>and the APPLICAT<br>uch as continuing<br>rritories, and all fo | GNEE"), is entitled to, and the and interest, including TON (and all other applapplications, in whole or reign countries ("APPLICAT |   |
|   | TIVES to insert t   | •   | g date, and Office into the   |
| Application I   | •   | Filing Date   | Office  |
| 7 pprication i  | 10.   | Thing Dute  | Office  |
|   |   |   |   |
|   |   |   |   |
|   |   |   |   |
|   |   |   |   |
|   |   | 1   |   |

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

|                         | 3/18/2014                       |
|-------------------------|---------------------------------|
| Inventor's Signature    | Date J                          |
| Tony Ambrus             |                                 |
| Printed Name in English | Printed Name in Native Language |
|                         | (if other than English)         |

| I <u>Micl</u>                          | <u>nael Scavezze</u> ("A                             | \SSIGNOR") am th   | e original inve                                     | entor or an ori                                      | ginal joint                               |
|--|--|--|---|--|---|
|  |  | ("INVENTION") d  |   |  | <b>V</b>                                  |
|  |  | <u>TION USING E</u>  | <u> /E GAZE EV</u>                                  | <u>ALUATION OV</u>                                   | <u>ER TIME"</u>                           |
| ("APPLICATIC                           | DN"), which:   |  |   |  |   |
| $\boxtimes$                            | will be filed.                                       | ASSIGNOR her   | eby authorize                                       | es, and reque  | ests,                                     |
|  | ASSIGNEE'S lega                                      | I representatives,   | of the Law an                                       | d Corporate Aff                                      | airs :                                    |
|  | Department, Mi                                       | crosoft Corporatio   | n, One Micros                                       | oft Way, Redmo                                       | ond,                                      |
|  | Washington 980                                       | )52 (ASSIGNEE'S LI   | EGAL REPRESEN                                       | ITATIVES), to in                                     | sert                                      |
|  | here in paren  | theses (filed on   | March 20, 20  | <u>14</u> and g                                      | iven                                      |
|  |  | o. 14/221,147  |   |  |   |
|  |  | filing date, and C   |   |  | 314 D                                     |
|  |  |  |   |  |   |
|  | was filed on   | and '  | was given Appl                                      | ication No   |   |
|  |  | $\_$ by the following  | g Office  |  |   |
|  | :s   |  | *.<br>. P   |  |   |
| entire and of invention therefrom, s   | exclusive rights, and the APPLIC. such as continuing | SIGNEE"), is entitle<br>title and interest<br>ATION (and all c<br>ig applications, in<br>foreign countries e | , including the<br>other applicati<br>whole or in p | e right of prior<br>ons and paten<br>art, in and for | rity, in the<br>its derived<br>the United |
| ASSIG                                  | NOR hereby   | authorizes, a  | nd reallest   | : ASSIGNEF'  | s legai                                   |
|  |  | the Application  |   |  |   |
|  |  | CATION DERIVATIV   |   |  |   |
| Application                            |  | Filing Date  | Off   |  |   |
|  | ***************************************              |  |   |  |   |
|  |  |  |   |  |   |
| ······································ |  |  |   |  |   |
|  |  |  |   |  |   |
|  |  |  |   |  |   |
|  |  |  |   |  |   |
|  |  |  |   |  |   |

|  | <u></u> | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, |
|--|---------|---|
|  |         |   |
|  |         |   |
|  |         |   |
|  |         |   |
|  |         |   |
|  |         |   |
|  |         |   |
|  |         |   |

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

| *************************************** |                         | 2/28/2014                       |
|---|-------------------------|---------------------------------|
| onenene.                                | Inventor's Signature    | Date                            |
|   | Michael Scavezze        |                                 |
|   | Printed Name in English | Printed Name in Native Language |
|   |                         | (if other than English)         |

I Abby Lin Lee ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>SELECTION USING EYE GAZE EVALUATION OVER TIME"</u> ("APPLICATION"), which: will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on March 20, 2014 and given Application No. 14/221,147 by the following Office APPLICATION'S this Application No., filing date, and Office, when known; was filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_ and was given Application No \_\_\_\_\_ by the following Office Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes. and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known: Application No. Filing Date Office

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

| ahly Lie                | 3/6/14                          |
|-------------------------|---------------------------------|
| Inventor's Signature    | Date                            |
| Abby Lin Lee            |                                 |
| Printed Name in English | Printed Name in Native Language |
|                         | (if other than English)         |

MS Docket No.: WHG13320

I <u>Brian Mount</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>SELECTION USING EYE GAZE EVALUATION OVER TIME</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

| X | will b  | e file  | d. A    | SSIGNOR                | her    | eby a   | authoria            | zes, ai             | nd re   | quests, |
|---|---|---------|---------|------------------------|--------|---------|---------------------|---------------------|---------|---------|
|   | ASSIGN  | VEE'S I | egal re | presentat              | ives,  | of the  | Law a               | nd Cor <sub>l</sub> | oorate  | Affairs |
|   | Depart  | ment,   | Micros  | oft Corpc              | oratio | n, On   | e Micro             | soft Wi             | ay, Rec | lmond,  |
|   |   |         |         | (ASSIGNEI<br>es (filed |        |         |                     |                     |         |         |
|   | Applica   | ation   | No.     | 14/221,1               | 47     | b       | y the               | follo               | wing    | Office  |
|   | ***************************************               |         |         |                        |        | _)      | this                | Α                   | PPLICA  | TION's  |
|   | Application No., filing date, and Office, when known; |         |         |                        |        |         |                     |                     |         |         |
|   | was fil   | ed on . |         | ••••                   | and v  | vas gi  | ven Ap <sub>l</sub> | plicatio            | n No    |         |
|   | by the following Office                               |         |         |                        |        |         |                     |                     |         |         |
|   | \$5   |         |         |                        | 11     | ,<br>\$ |                     |                     |         |         |

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

| Application No. | Filing Date | Office |             |
|-----------------|-------------|--------|-------------|
|                 |             |        | manamanaman |
|                 |             |        |             |
|                 |             |        |             |
|                 |             |        |             |
|                 |             | }      |             |
|                 |             | 1      |             |
|                 |             |        |             |
|                 |             | 1      |             |

MS Docket No.: WHG13320

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

. łpwentor's Signature

Brian Mount

profes

Printed Name in English

Date

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)

I lan Douglas McIntyre ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "SELECTION USING EYE GAZE EVALUATION OVER TIME" ("APPLICATION"), which: ⊠ will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on March 20, 2014 and given 14/221,147 Application No. by the following this APPLICATION'S Application No., filing date, and Office, when known; was filed on and was given Application No \_\_\_\_ by the following Office Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); **ASSIGNOR** hereby authorizes. and requests. **ASSIGNEE'S** LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known; Application No. Filing Date Office

| Page | 1 | of | 2 |
|------|---|----|---|

| 1 |  |  |
|---|--|--|
| 1 |  |  |
| 1 |  |  |

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

| Inventor's Signature    | Date   |
|-------------------------|--|
| lan Douglas McIntyre    |  |
| Printed Name in English | Printed Name in Native Language<br>(if other than English) |

MS Docket No.: WHG13320

I Aaron Mackay Burns ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "SELECTION USING EYE GAZE EVALUATION OVER TIME" ("APPLICATION"), which: will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on March 20, 2014) and given 14/221,147 Application No. following Office by the this APPLICATION'S Application No., filing date, and Office, when known; was filed on \_\_\_\_\_ and was given Application No \_\_\_\_\_ by the following Office Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); authorizes. ASSIGNOR hereby and ASSIGNEE'S requests. LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known; Application No. Filing Date Office

Page 1 of 2

| VIS. | Docket | No.: | WHG13320 |
|------|--------|------|----------|
|      |        |      |          |

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

| <br>                    |                                 |
|-------------------------|---------------------------------|
|                         | 11" March 2014                  |
| Inventor's Signature    | Date                            |
| Aaron Mackay Burns      |                                 |
| Printed Name in English | Printed Name in Native Language |
|                         | (if other than English)         |

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: WHG13320

| I <u>Russ McMackin</u> ("ASSI inventor of subject matter (application entitled " <u>SELECT</u> ("APPLICATION"), which:  | "INVENTION") disclosed  |  |
|---|---|--|
| ASSIGNEE'S legal<br>Department, Micro<br>Washington 9805<br>here in parenth<br>Application No.  | ASSIGNOR hereby authorepresentatives, of the Lawosoft Corporation, One Mice (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESES (filed on March 2014/221,147 by the ling date, and Office, whe | w and Corporate Affairs crosoft Way, Redmond, ESENTATIVES), to insert 0, 2014 and given the following Office his APPLICATION's |
|   | and was given by the following Office ";  | Application No   |
| Microsoft Corporation, successors and assigns ("ASSIC entire and exclusive rights, till INVENTION and the APPLICAT therefrom, such as continuing States, its territories, and all for | CNEE"), is entitled to, and<br>tle and interest, including<br>TON (and all other appl<br>applications, in whole or  | g the right of priority, in the<br>ications and patents derived<br>in part, in and for the United                              |
| ASSIGNOR hereby REPRESENTATIVES to insert the following table for any APPLICA   | ne Application No., filin   |  |
| Application No.   | Filing Date   | Office   |
|   |   |  |
|   |   |  |

Page 1 of 2

| MS Docket No.: | WHG13320 |
|----------------|----------|
|                |          |

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

| Rue McAal                             | 3/17/2014   |  |
|---------------------------------------|---|--|
| Inventor's Signature                  | Date  |  |
| Russ McMackin Printed Name in English | Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English) |  |

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: WHG13320

| l <u>Kate</u>  | <u>lyn Elizabeth Dora</u>                              | un ("ASSIGNOR") am the o    | riginal inventor or an original   |  |  |  |
|----------------|--|-----------------------------|---|--|--|--|
| joint invento  | or of subject matt                                     | er ("INVENTION") disclose   | d and/or claimed in a patent  |  |  |  |
| application    | entitled "SELECT                                       | TON USING EYE GAZE          | <b>EVALUATION OVER TIME</b> "   |  |  |  |
| ("APPLICATIO   | )N"), which:   |                             |   |  |  |  |
|                |  |                             |   |  |  |  |
| $\boxtimes$    | will be filed.   | ASSIGNOR hereby auth        | orizes, and requests,   |  |  |  |
|                | ASSIGNEE'S legal                                       | representatives, of the Lav | w and Corporate Affairs   |  |  |  |
|                | Department, Micr                                       | osoft Corporation, One M    | icrosoft Way, Redmond,  |  |  |  |
|                | Washington 9805  | 2 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPR    | ESENTATIVES), to insert   |  |  |  |
|                | here in parentheses (filed on March 20, 2014 and given |                             |   |  |  |  |
|                | Application No.  | <u>14/221,147</u> by        | the following Office  |  |  |  |
|                |  | ) t                         | his APPLICATION's   |  |  |  |
|                | Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;  |                             |   |  |  |  |
|                |  |                             |   |  |  |  |
|                | was filed on   | and was given               | Application No  |  |  |  |
|                |  | by the following Office     |   |  |  |  |
|                |  | ",                          |   |  |  |  |
|                |  |                             |   |  |  |  |
| Micro          | soft Corporation,                                      | a Washington Corporatio     | n, on behalf of itself and its  |  |  |  |
| successors a   | ınd assigns ("ASSIC                                    | GNEE"), is entitled to, and | is desirous of acquiring, the   |  |  |  |
| entire and e   | xclusive rights, ti                                    | tle and interest, including | g the right of priority, in the   |  |  |  |
| INVENTION      | and the APPLICAT                                       | FION (and all other appl    | ications and patents derived  |  |  |  |
| therefrom, s   | uch as continuing                                      | applications, in whole or   | in part, in and for the United $% \left( 1\right) =\left( 1\right) \left( 1\right) \left$ |  |  |  |
| States, its te | rritories, and all fo                                  | reign countries ("APPLICAT  | TON DERIVATIVES"));   |  |  |  |
|                |  |                             |   |  |  |  |
| ASSIG          | NOR hereby   | authorizes, and requ        | uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL   |  |  |  |
| REPRESENTA     | TIVES to insert t                                      | he Application No., filin   | g date, and Office into the   |  |  |  |
| following tab  | ole for any APPLICA                                    | TION DERIVATIVES after th   | ney are known;  |  |  |  |
| Application N  | ٧٥.  | Filing Date                 | Office  |  |  |  |
|                |  |                             |   |  |  |  |
|                |  |                             |   |  |  |  |
|                |  |                             |   |  |  |  |
|                |  | 1                           |   |  |  |  |

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

| Inventor's Signature    | 03/06/2014<br>Date              |
|-------------------------|---------------------------------|
| Katelyn Elizabeth Doran |                                 |
| Printed Name in English | Printed Name in Native Language |
|                         | (if other than English)         |

by the following Office "

I Gerhard Schneider ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "SELECTION USING EYE GAZE EVALUATION OVER TIME" ("APPLICATION"), which:

| $\boxtimes$ | will  | be     | filed.   | ASSIGNOR      | hereby     | authorizes,    | and     | requests,   |
|-------------|-------|--------|----------|---------------|------------|----------------|---------|-------------|
|             | ASSI  | GNEE   | 'S legal | representa    | tives, of  | the Law and C  | Corpora | ate Affairs |
|             | Depa  | artme  | nt, Mic  | rosoft Corp   | oration, ( | One Microsoft  | Way,    | Redmond,    |
|             | Wash  | ningto | on 980   | 52 (ASSIGNE   | E'S LEGA   | L REPRESENT    | ATIVES) | , to insert |
|             | here  | in pa  | arenthe  | eses (filed o | n M        | larch 20, 2014 | 1 .     | and given   |
|             | Appl  | icatio | n No.    | 14/221,       | 147        | by the         | follow  | ing Office  |
|             | )this | APPL   | LICATIO  | N's Applica   | tion No.,  | filing date, a | ind Off | ice, when   |
|             | knov  | vn;    |          |               |            |                |         |             |
|             |       |        |          |               |            |                |         |             |
|             | was   | filed  | on       |               | and was    | given Applica  | tion No | )           |
|             |       |        |          |               |            |                |         |             |

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

| Application No. | Filing Date | Office |  |
|-----------------|-------------|--------|--|
|                 |             |        |  |
|                 |             |        |  |
|                 |             |        |  |
|                 |             |        |  |
|                 |             |        |  |
|                 |             |        |  |
|                 |             |        |  |
|                 |             |        |  |
|                 |             |        |  |

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION(and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Date

Gerhard Schneider

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language

MS Docket No.: WHG13320

(if other than English)

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: WHG13320

| I <u>Quentin Simon Charle</u> original joint inventor of subjection application entitled " <u>S</u> ("APPLICATION"), which:  | ect matter ("INVENTION")  |   |
|--|---|---|
| ASSIGNEE'S legal<br>Department, Micr<br>Washington 9805<br>here in parenth<br>Application No.  | ASSIGNOR hereby authorepresentatives, of the Law<br>osoft Corporation, One Mi<br>2 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPR<br>eses (filed on March 20<br>14/221,147 by<br>tiling date, and Office, whe | w and Corporate Affairs icrosoft Way, Redmond, ESENTATIVES), to insert 0, 2014 and given the following Office his APPLICATION's |
|  | and was given by the following Office ";  | Application No  |
| Microsoft Corporation, successors and assigns ("ASSIGE entire and exclusive rights, till INVENTION and the APPLICATE therefrom, such as continuing States, its territories, and all fo | GNEE"), is entitled to, and<br>tle and interest, including<br>TION (and all other appl<br>applications, in whole or   | g the right of priority, in the ications and patents derived in part, in and for the United                                     |
| ASSIGNOR hereby REPRESENTATIVES to insert t following table for any APPLICA  | he Application No., filin   |   |
| Application No.  | Filing Date   | Office  |
| ,  | 9 2   |   |
|  |   |   |
|  |   |   |
|  |   |   |
|  |   |   |
|  | 1   |   |

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Date

Quentin Simon Charles Miller

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)